THE DATASHEET OF
MAX17640AATA+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The Himalaya series of voltage regulator ICs, power mod
ules, and chargers enable cooler, smaller, and simpler
power-supply solutions. The MAX17640 family of products
are high-efficiency, high-voltage, Himalaya synchronous

Synchronous Step-Down DC-DC Converters
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  26
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE VOUT
MAX17640AATA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 TDFN 3.3V
MAX17640AATA+T -40°C to +125°C 8 TDFN 3.3V
MAX17640BATA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 TDFN 5V
MAX17640BATA+T -40°C to +125°C 8 TDFN 5V
MAX17640CATA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 TDFN Adj
MAX17640CATA+T -40°C to +125°C 8 TDFN Adj
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
MAX17640 60V, 400mA, Ultra-Small, High-Efficiency,
Synchronous Step-Down DC-DC Converters
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  27
Revision History
REVISION